

Privacy

We respect your privacy and therefore we will not release any personal information to third parties. However in using this site you consent that we may record the time and day and collect browser information during your visit.

Your information will be stored while you or your child is a member of Blenheim Scout Group. When this undefined period finishes we will delete your information. Your information will only be used by our leaders or Trustees to either contact you (by email or other means) or when there is an event the contact details will be passed to the nominated home contact for the event to enable them to contact you in the event of an emergency or other unforeseen circumstances.

You may have an account on our site at any age, but you must be over 18 and be the parent or guardian of a young person currently in the group to sign up for an event.

This is our privacy statement however the organisation that hosts the website may have a different privacy statement which is beyond our control. If you wish to view their statement please contact the webmaster.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this Blenheim Scout Group website is for Scouting purposes only. The information is provided by Blenheim Scout Group and every effort has been taken to ensure this information is correct and up to date. However Blenheim Scout Group cannot guarantee that the content of this website will always be accurate, current or complete.

The views expressed in the website are not necessarily those of the Scout Association

This website has links to other websites which are not controlled by the Blenheim Scout Group. We have no control over the nature, content and availability of such sites; the presence of a link to another site from this site does not imply that Blenheim Scout Group recommend or endorse the views expressed on that site.

Blenheim Scout Group will not be liable for any loss or damage of data in connection with the use of this website.